Ability to repay borrowings within one year from
close with cash flows from  pro forma organization

Further Bolsters Ranger’s Cash Generation and Through-Cycle Earnings Durability

(3)

7

Committed to Maintaining a Strong Balance Sheet

Strengthening scale and earnings capacity while preserving balance sheet flexibility to purse organic
and opportunistic growth

YTD Q3’25 Adjusted EBITDA(1)

1. Adjusted EBITDA is a non-GAAP measure. Please refer to the Appendix.
2. Total debt inclusive of finance leases, other financing liabilities and long-term debt
3. Leverage ratio a non-GAAP measure and defined as Total Debt / LTM Adj. EBITDA. Please refer to the Appendix.

Total Debt(2) and Leverage Ratio(3)

Total Debt Leverage Ratio

Pro FormaPro Forma

8

LTM LTM

APPENDIX: SUPPLEMENTAL
INFORMATION

Non-GAAP Reconciliation: Adjusted EBITDA (in millions)

10

High
Specification

Rigs
Wireline
Services

Processing
Solutions and

Ancillary
Services Other Total

LTM September 30, 2025

Net income (loss) $ 47.4 $ (14.2) $ 16.7 $   (35.0) $   14.9

Interest expense, net — — — 1.5 1.5

Income tax expense — — — 6.6 6.6

Depreciation and amortization 22.0 10.8 8.8 1.7 43.3

EBITDA 69.4 (3.4) 25.5 (25.2) 66.3

Equity based compensation — — — 6.6 6.6

Gain on sale of assets — — — (1.1) (1.1)

Severance and reorganization costs 0.2 1.2 0.1 0.1 1.6

Acquisition related costs 0.1 0.5 0.1 0.1 0.8

Legal fees and settlements —  — — 0.5 0.5

Impairment of fixed assets — — — 0.4 0.4

Employee retention credit — — — (1.9) (1.9)

Inventory adjustment — 1.6 — — 1.6

Adjusted EBITDA $ 69.7 $ (0.1) $ 25.7 $   (20.5) $ 74.8

Non-GAAP Reconciliation: Adjusted EBITDA (in millions)

11

High
Specification

Rigs
Wireline
Services

Processing
Solutions and

Ancillary
Services Other Total

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2025

Net income (loss) $ 34.0 $ (11.2) $ 11.2 $ (24.9) $ 9.1

Interest expense, net — — — 1.0 1.0

Income tax expense — — — 4.0 4.0

Depreciation and amortization 16.7 8.1 6.4 1.3 32.5

EBITDA 50.7 (3.1) 17.6 (18.6) 46.6

Equity based compensation — — — 4.8 4.8

Gain on sale of assets — — — (0.6) (0.6)

Severance and reorganization costs — 0.7 — 0.1 0.8

Acquisition related costs — 0.5 0.1 0.1 0.7

Legal fees and settlements — — — 0.5 0.5

Impairment of assets — — — 0.4 0.4

Employee retention credit — — — (1.9) (1.9)

Inventory adjustment — 1.6 — — 1.6

Adjusted EBITDA $ 50.7 $ (0.3) $ 17.7 $ (15.2) $ 52.9

Non-GAAP Reconciliation: Adjusted EBITDA (in millions)

12

High
Specification

Rigs
Wireline
Services

Processing
Solutions and

Ancillary
Services Other Total

Year Ended December 31, 2024

Net income (loss) $ 46.8 $ (8.5) $ 17.8 $   (37.7) $   18.4

Interest expense, net — — — 2.6 2.6

Income tax expense — — — 7.6 7.6

Depreciation and amortization 22.2 11.4 8.6 1.9 44.1

EBITDA 69.0 2.9 26.4 (25.6) 72.7

Equity based compensation — — — 5.8 5.8

Gain on sale of assets — — — (2.2) (2.2)

Severance and reorganization costs 0.9 0.6 0.2 0.1 1.8

Acquisition related costs 0.4 — — 0.1 0.5

Legal fees and settlements 0.2  — — 0.1 0.3

Adjusted EBITDA $ 70.5 $ 3.5 $ 26.6 $   (21.7) $ 78.9

Non-GAAP Reconciliation: Adjusted EBITDA (in millions)

13

High
Specification

Rigs
Wireline
Services

Processing
Solutions and

Ancillary
Services Other Total

Year Ended December 31, 2023

Net income (loss) $ 44.0 $ 7.1 $ 15.5 $   (42.8) $   23.8

Interest expense, net — — — 3.5 3.5

Income tax expense — — — 7.2 7.2

Depreciation and amortization 20.1 11.3 6.9 1.6 39.9

EBITDA 64.1 18.4 22.4 (30.5) 74.4

Equity based compensation — — — 4.8 4.8

Loss on retirement of debt — — — 2.4 2.4

Gain on sale of assets — — — (1.8) (1.8)

Severance and reorganization costs — 1.7 — 0.4 2.1

Acquisition related costs —  — — 2.1 2.1

Impairment of fixed assets — — — 0.4 0.4

Adjusted EBITDA $ 64.1 $ 20.1 $ 22.4 $   (22.2) $ 84.4

Non-GAAP Reconciliations

14

Year Ended December 31, LTM September 30,

2022 2023 2024 2025

Net cash provided by operating activities $ 44.5 $ 90.8 $ 84.5 $ 77.6

Purchase of property and equipment (13.8) (36.5) (34.1) (24.5)

Free cash Flow $ 30.7 $ 54.3 $ 50.4 $ 53.1

Adjusted EBITDA $ 79.5 $ 84.4 $ 78.9 $ 74.8

Free cash Flow conversion 39 % 64 % 64 % 71 %

Year Ended December 31, LTM September 30,

2022 2023 2024 2025

Debt $ 18.4 $ 0.1 $ — $ —

Finance leases 7.5 12.4 15.1 14.2

Financing liabilities 12.3 11.0 11.6 10.5

Total Debt $ 38.2 $ 23.5 $ 26.7 $ 24.7

Adjusted EBITDA $ 79.5 $ 84.4 $ 78.9 $ 74.8